

## MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209

Date: 23/01/2023

# Compliance Report on Internal complaint committee Mechanisms of Institute

MGM School of Physiotherapy, Navi Mumbai follows the Internal complaint committee mechanism laid by UGC strictly.

The Internal complaint committee for academic year 2021-22 for our constituent unit is as under:

Sr. No	Name of Members	Designation
1	Dr. Rajani Mullerpatan	Chairman
	Dr. Ruturaj Shete (PT)	Member Secretary
2.	Dr. Payal Murkudkar (PT)	Member
3.	DI. Fayai Wurkudkur (2 2)	

#### Activities of committee:

Committee strictly adheres to rules and regulations of UGC regarding Internal complaint committee.

The measure to prevent Sexual harassment were discussed as per the following:

- 1. All batches will be oriented about the Protection of Children from sexual offences ACT 2012.
- 2. All batches will be oriented about VISHAKHA Act
- 3. Student will be explained about the role of Internal complaint committee.
- 4. Student representatives will be elected
- 5. Internal complaint committee SOP is displayed in premises for student notice.



Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai,

E-mail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@gmail.com



#### MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)
Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC
MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY
Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410209



Session for BPT Semester I students on awareness regarding Internal complaint committee

Dr. Ruturaj Shete (PT)
Internal Complaint Committee
Member Secretary,
MGM School of Physiotherapy
Navi Mumbai

Dr. Shrutika Parab (PT)
IQAC Coordinator
MGM School of Physiotherapy
Navi Mumbai



Dr. Rajani Mullerpatan
Professor- Director
MGM School of Physiotherapy
Navi Mumbai
Professor - Director
MGM School of Physiotherapy
MGM School of Physiotherapy
MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai

### MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956)

## Grade 'A' Accredited by NAAC MGM SCHOOL OF PHYSIOTHERAPY

Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai - 410209

### Minutes of Meeting for Internal Complaint Committee

Date	:	20 <sup>th</sup> January 2023
Time	:	10:00- 12:00pm
Venue	:	MGM School of Physiotherapy
Meeting headed by	:	Dr. Ruturaj Shete (PT)

In Attendance: Dr Ruturaj Shete (PT), Dr Payal Murkudkar (PT), I Semester BPT, III Semester BPT, VII Semester BPT, Semester I MPT and Semester III MPT students.

#### Points discussed

- The meeting was conducted on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2023 in which explanation about "The Protection of Children from sexual offences ACT 2012" and VISHAKHA Act was given.
- Issues related to Sexual harassment, Sexual abuse, sexual assault offences were discussed.
- The meeting aimed to have awareness amongst the students about sexual offences and steps to be taken against each other.
- Selection of student representative from each year as a member of Internal Complaint Committee.
- Introduction to students about Internal Complaint Committee.
- Explanation regarding role of Internal Complaint Committee.

Sr.	Faculty Member	Designation			
No.					
1	Dr. Ruturaj Shete (PT)	Assistant Professor			
3	Dr Payal Murkudkar (PT)	Assistant Professor			
Student Representative					
5	Nupoor Chavan	BPT Semester VII student			
6	Hitanshu Gupta	BPT Semester VII student			

Member Secretary

Dr. Ruturaj Shete (PT)

Member

Dr. Payal Murkudkar (PT)

NAVI MUMBA

**Professor- Director** 

Dr. Rajani Mullerpatan

Professor - Director

MGM School of Physiotherapy

MGMIHS, Navi Mumbai

nail: mgmschoolofphysiotherapy@gmail.com

Sector 1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai.